

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPIL No. 14 of 2024**

In The Matter Of Suo Moto Public Interest Litigation **Versus** The
State Of Chhattisgarh

Order Sheet

03/12/2024	This is an office reference. Heard Mr. Y.S. Thakur, learned Additional Advocate General for the State as well as Ms. Priyanka Shukla, learned counsel for the intervenor. An affidavit has been filed in compliance of the Court's order dated 05.11.2024 by the Officer In Charge of the Central Jail Bilaspur wherein it has been stated that 10 police personnels of the Sub-Jail Sarangarh District Bilaspur were found responsible for the incident which has taken place at Sarangarh Jail. It is stated that out of those 10 persons, punishment has been imposed against 3 persons and enquiry report has been submitted as well as show cause notice has been issued with respect to 1 person. It is further stated that so far as other 6 persons are concerned, the enquiry is under process.

Let a fresh affidavit be filed by the Officer concerned again with respect to the enquiries which are pending against the rest of the police personnels.

L List the matter on **15.01.2025**.

Sd/-

(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)
Judge

Sd/-

(Ramesh Sinha)
Chief Justice